

7. Ex.No. 06/2026 Anil Kapoor Vs. Maninder Singh.

09.02.2026

Present: DHs are in person.

Heard. Report of Nazir perused.

It is noted that DHs have not filed the certified copy of site plan. DHs undertake to place on record certified copy of site plan along with the PF. Let the needful be done.

On filing of certified copy site plan along with PF, issue warrants of possession qua the suit property and warrants of attachment of the movable assets against the JD, returnable by the next date of hearing.

To come up before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on 26.02.2026 and before this Court on 13.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/09.02.2026/j