

13.03.2026

Present: None for decree holder.

It is noted that DH has not taken steps for issuance of process.

On filing of PF, issue fresh warrants of possession qua the suit property and warrants of attachment of the movable assets against the JD in terms of order dated 09.02.2026, returnable by the next date of hearing.

To come up before Ld. ACJ on 01.04.2026 for appointment of bailiff and before this Court for report on 30.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 13.03.2026