

5 EX 6/26 ANIL KAPOOR Vs. MANINDER SINGH

30.05.2026

Present: DH-1 in person.
DH-2 through VC.

Warrants of possession received back duly executed. DHs submitted that they have got the physical possession of the suit property.

Warrants of attachment received back with the report that certain articles of JD have been attached and lying in the same premises.

DHs sought time to move an appropriate application for sale of attached articles. They also sought time to file fresh address of the JD. Let the needful be done.

List this matter for further proceedings on 29th July, 2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.05.2026/j